Applications of Structural Fire Engineering, 15-16 October 2015, Dubrovnik, Croatia
EXPERIMENTAL RESEARCH ON T-STUBS UNDER ELEVATED
TEMPERATURES
Ioan Botha,b, Ioan Mărgineana, Calin Neagua, Florea Dinua, Dan Dubinaa, Raul Zahariaa
a Politehnica University of Timisoara, Department of Steel Structures and Structural Mechanics, Romania
b Czech Technical University in Prague, Department of Steel and Timber Structures, Czech Republic
Abstract
Bolted end plate connections are widely used in multi-storey steel frame structures. Their design is

T-stub
Cross-head
Actuator
1000kN
Support
device
a) b)
Fig. 1 a) Experimental setup b) Specimen geometry
The name of the specimens denotes the type of specimen, flange thickness, bolt diameter, distance
between bolts and loading procedure. The suffixes of specimens, i.e. T and TS, stand for normal
strain rate and high strain rate respectively.
Table 1 Specimens dimensions [mm]
Specimen
Nominal Measured
tp bp Lp c e mx tp bp Lp c e mx aw tw
T-10-16-100T 10 90 160 100 30 45
9.7 89.4 160 99.9 30.2 44.3 7 10
9.7 89.2 160 100.0 30.9 43.8 7 10
T-10-16-100TS 10 90 160 100 30 45
9.7 89.0 160 99.8 31.1 43.8 7 10
9.7 89.0 160 100.6 30.5 43.9 7 10
T-10-16-120T 10 90 180 120 30 45
9.7 89.8 160 120.9 30.1 44.3 7 10
9.7 89.3 160 121.5 29.7 44.0 7 10
T-10-16-120TS 10 90 180 120 30 45
9.7 89.3 160 120.4 30.3 44.5 7 10
9.7 89.3 160 120.7 30.3 44.0 7 10
T-10-16-140T 10 90 200 140 30 45
9.7 89.2 160 141.9 29.3 45.9 7 10
9.7 89.1 160 141.3 30.2 46.1 7 10
T-10-16-140TS 10 90 200 140 30 45
9.7 89.8 160 141.3 29.5 45.9 7 10
9.7 89.1 160 141.3 29.9 44.5 7 10
T-12-16-100T 12 90 160 100 30 45
11.8 88.9 160 101.5 29.1 44.1 7 10
11.8 89.0 160 101.6 29.2 43.5 7 10
T-12-16-100TS 12 90 160 100 30 45
11.8 89.2 160 101.9 29.4 43.6 7 10
11.8 89.2 160 101.0 29.1 43.9 7 10
T-12-16-120T 12 90 180 120 30 45
11.8 88.2 160 119.9 30.4 43.8 7 10
11.8 87.9 160 120.0 30.3 44.2 7 10
T-12-16-120TS 12 90 180 120 30 45
11.8 89.4 160 121.0 29.4 43.3 7 10
11.8 88.7 160 121.2 29.7 44.3 7 10
T-12-16-140T 12 90 200 140 30 45
11.8 89.7 160 141.4 30.6 45.7 7 10
11.8 89.4 160 140.3 30.0 46.0 7 10
T-12-16-140TS 12 90 200 140 30 45
11.8 88.7 160 140.0 29.4 44.7 7 10
11.8 90.7 160 141.1 28.2 45.8 7 10
2.2 Material properties
The flange was chosen as S235 steel grade, while for the web S355 was considered, in order to